

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2765 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Creative Change

Collaborative Consulting, LLC - Community Schools

and Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/1/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/10/2024
 Final action:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/10/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-0034

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the

District and Creative Change Collaborative Consulting, LLC, Sebastopol, CA, for the latter 1) to coordinate with Restorative Justice Program Manager and site coordinators to determine training and coaching locations and dates; 2) to recruit and train up to 6 high school student Restorative Justice (RJ) leaders to be trainers in training so that they can apply their multiyear learnings and skill development to support one of the RJ Cohorts series and organize and 3) to organize and implement

development to support one of the RJ Cohorts series and organize and 3) to organize and implement a support system for RJ interns to develop their skill as facilitators and coordinate logistics for training, trainers and school sites, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of December 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024, in an

amount not to exceed \$20,700.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2765 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Creative Change Collaborative Consulting, LLC -

Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: martha.pena@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Creative Change Collaborative Consulting, LLC, Sebastopol, CA, for the latter 1) to coordinate with Restorative Justice Program Manager and site coordinators to determine training and coaching locations and dates; 2) to recruit and train up to 6 high school student Restorative Justice (RJ) leaders to be trainers in training so that they can apply their multiyear learnings and skill development to support one of the RJ Cohorts series and organize and 3) to organize and implement a support system for RJ interns to develop their skill as facilitators and coordinate logistics for training, trainers and school sites, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of December 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$20,700.00.